PUMA Development Series 1.9 @ EXCELSIOR

SESSION 1- GIRLS

TIME
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM
8:46 AM
9:30 AM
9:40 AM
9:41 AM
9:45 AM
9:50 AM
10:00 AM
10:50 AM
11:00 AM
11:01 AM
12:15 PM

EVENT
Shot Put
Discus
High Jump
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Javelin
Long Jump
High Jump
Discus
Long Jump
Shot Put
High Jump
Discus
Long Jump
SESSION ENDS

SESSION 2 - BOYS

1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:40 PM
1:45 PM
2:30 PM
2:50 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:05 PM
3:50 PM
4:00 PM
5:10 PM

Shot Put
Long Jump
Discus
Long Jump
High Jump
Triple Jump
High Jump
Shot Put
Discus
Long Jump
High Jump
Triple Jump
SESSION ENDS

January 22, 2022
ORDER OF EVENTS

CATEGORY
Girls
Girls
Girls
Girls
Girls
Girls
Girls
Girls
Girls
Girls
Girls
Girls
Girls
Girls

SANITIZATION

Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys

CLASS

1

2

3

4 (Pit #1)
Open (Pit #2)
Open

3 (Pit #2)
1&2

3

2 (Pit #1)
2

—_ =N

1
1 (Pit #2)
2
3 (Pit #1)
2
2 (Pit #2)
1

2
1
2
3
1

(Pit #2)

All Events are best of 4 throws



