



**PUMA Development Series 1.9 @ EXCELSIOR
January 22, 2022**

ORDER OF EVENTS

SESSION 1- GIRLS

<u>TIME</u>	<u>EVENT</u>	<u>CATEGORY</u>	<u>CLASS</u>
8:30 AM	Shot Put	Girls	1
8:30 AM	Discus	Girls	2
8:30 AM	High Jump	Girls	3
8:45 AM	Long Jump	Girls	4 (Pit #1)
8:46 AM	Triple Jump	Girls	Open (Pit #2)
9:30 AM	Javelin	Girls	Open
9:40 AM	Long Jump	Girls	3 (Pit #2)
9:41 AM	High Jump	Girls	1 & 2
9:45 AM	Discus	Girls	3
9:50 AM	Long Jump	Girls	2 (Pit #1)
10:00 AM	Shot Put	Girls	2
10:50 AM	High Jump	Girls	4
11:00 AM	Discus	Girls	1
11:01 AM	Long Jump	Girls	1
12:15 PM	SESSION ENDS		

SANITIZATION

SESSION 2 - BOYS

1:30 PM	Shot Put	Boys	1
1:30 PM	Long Jump	Boys	1 (Pit #2)
1:30 PM	Discus	Boys	2
1:40 PM	Long Jump	Boys	3 (Pit #1)
1:45 PM	High Jump	Boys	2
2:30 PM	Triple Jump	Boys	2 (Pit #2)
2:50 PM	High Jump	Boys	1
3:00 PM	Shot Put	Boys	2
3:00 PM	Discus	Boys	1
3:05 PM	Long Jump	Boys	2
3:50 PM	High Jump	Boys	3
4:00 PM	Triple Jump	Boys	1 (Pit #2)
5:10 PM	SESSION ENDS		

All Events are best of 4 throws